
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1776
ANSWERED ON:07.03.2000
COMMITTEE TO REVIEW CSIR
SUBODH ROY

Will the Minister of SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that the Committee set up by the Government to review the CSIR under the Chairmanship of Prof. Abid Hussain has submitted its report during December 1986;

(b) if so, the details of recommendations made for the systematic and planned career development of all S&T staff; and

(c) the number of scientific (Group IV) in each laboratory/ Institute of CSIR including the CSIR belonging to Scheduled Castes and Scheduled Tribes registered for Ph.D on vari ous Universities/Institutes a n d also whose registration f o r Ph.D were objected/rejected/pending for appropriate decision during 1990-99, year-wise ? ​

Answer
MINISTER FOR HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT AND SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY
(DR. MURLI MANOHAR JOSHI)

(a) Yes sir.

(b) The review committee had recommended as follows :

(1) Having two streams of Scientific personnel:
(i) normal stream recruited and compensated as per the then prevailing system and
(ii) special stream of contract appointments on 50% higher salary;

(2) Combining of the then merit promotion and assessment promotion schemes;

(3) Setting up a Human Resource Development group for systematic planned career development of all staff;

(4) Setting up of a central training institute for training and retraining purposes.

(c) Information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House.
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